Case No: CNU-25543-2013

ZONING CASE SUMMARY
Meeting Date:
Action Deadline:
Status:

Affidavit Accepted:

Application Filed _08/22/13 Councilmanic District _6 Planning Area(s) _75A/247M

Applicant 7901 Parston Drive, LLC
Correspondent _Martin Hutt, Esquire
Request Vehicle Storage Yard & Automobile Towing Station Area: _ 21.952 sq. ft.
Location 7901 Parston Drive, District Heights, Maryland
Master Plan Approved Subregion 4 Conforms:
SMA Approved Subregion 4 Adopted: _06/01/10
Zone: I-1 DDOZ
Tech. Staff (1) __N/A Date Filed (1)
Staff Writer
Pl. Bd. Recomm (1) N/A Date Filed (1)
ZHE hrg. Date (1) 3/5/14 ZHE TUA (1) ZHE Filed (1) 04/11/14
ZHE Recomm. (1) Approval
Municipality N/A Opposed
Other Opposit. N/A
Prior Action

Available Backup

DC Oral Arg
Comp. Case(s)
DC Hearing/Meeting Date () _/ /
DC Action

DC Final Act

Date
Vote
Appeal Filed
Court Action ()

—

1 & Pass/Fail ()
) : ' : : : : ;




THE PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY GOVERNMENT

Office of the Clerk of the Council
(301)952-3600

INTRA-OFFICE
MEMORANDUM

TO Maurene E. McNeil
Chief Zoning Hearing Examiner

FROM: Redj . Floyd
Clerk of the Council

DATE: November 13, 2013

RE: CNU-25543-2013 Forestville Commercial Center Lot 6; Blk A

On October 21, 2013, Council elected to review the Non-
Conforming-Use Certification case indicated above. Prior to
final action by the District Council, pursuant to Sec 27-244,
of the Zoning Ordinance, the Zoning Hearing Examiner shall hold
a public hearing.

Attached for your information and convenience is the
entire case file.

If T can be of any assistance in this regard, please don’'t
hesitate to call me at (301) 952-3600.

ok Raj Kumar, Principal Counsel to the District Council
Martin Hutt, Esquire, Lerch, Early & Brewer
Alan Hirsch, Division Chief, M-NCPPC
Debbie Gallagher, M-NCPPC
Cheryl Summerlin, M-NCPPC

February 1, 2012

County Administration Building — Upper Marlboro, Maryland 20772

CNU 25543-2013 ZHE EXHIBIT # ’
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THE|MARYLAND-NATIONAL CAPITAL PARK AND PLANNING COMMISSION
14741 Governor Oden Bowie Drive

]
Upper Marlboro, Maryland 20772

J
" ' TTY: (301) 952-4366
[— www.mncppc.org/pgco

October 9, 2013
| § ! . ¥

MEMORANDUM | -
TO: Redis Floyd '! 1|

Clerk of the Council 1 ]
FROM: Alan Hirsch, Chief A | | -

Development Review Division [ PN s s e eaei]
SUBJECT: Notification of Recommendation for Certification of Nonconforming Use

Permit Application Number:  25543-2013-U

Specific Use(s): Vehicle Storage Yd/Automobile Towing Station

Location of Property: 7901 Parston Drive, District Heights

Current Zone(s): 1-1/DDOZ

Sign Posting Date: September 17,2013

Reason for Certification: Property rezoned from I-1 to the I-1/DDOZ

Zone on November 17,2009 by the Marlboro
Pike Sector and Sectional Map Amendment

This is to advise that the above-captioned permit application relating to certification of a
nonconforming use has been reviewed by this office. It has been found to fulfill the requirements
of the Zoning Ordinance for administrative certification of the use in question, and no request for
the Planning Board to conduct a public hearing was received within the time period specified on
the public notice sign. Therefore, we are recommending that the use be certified as
nonconforming.

Pursuant to Section 27-244(d) of the Zoning Ordinance (as amended by CB-78-1991), the
District Council has the option of reviewing this recommendation, provided it votes to do so
within 30 days of receipt of the recommendation. If you advise us that the Council has not
elected to review this recommendation afler expiration of the 30-day period, we will certify this
use as nonconforming and transmit that action to the Department of Environmental Resources. so
that the permit may be issued.

EFORMSIPMTREVINCUDC MPH CNU 25543-2013 ZHE EXHIBIT # é
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® m M-NCPPC — Development Review Division Revised Becembar2oan
Prince George's Counfy Planning Department+14741 Governor Oden Bowie Drive, Upper Mariboro, Maryland 20772 4 301-932.3530
APPLICATION FORM
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE:
. Application No.(s): Planning Board Review 0  Planning Director Review 0
Accsptance Date: 70-day limit Limit waived-2™ 70-day limit
Posting Waived 3 Posting Date: ' No. of Signs Posted: Agenda Date:
Filing Fes: . Posting Fee: Case Reviewer:
Subdivision Development Review Committee Date: Rt
L -
Referral Mail-Out Date: Referral Due Date:
Date of Informational Mailing: Date of Acceptance Mailing;
25542 2012 —
APPLICATION TYPE: - NCU- Certified Nonconforming Use 3 Ravision of Case #
(See page 2 Tor a N1st of applications)
PROJECT NAME:
Geographic Location (give distance refated to or near major intersection):
Address (T applicabie) 7901 Parston Drive, District Heights
Companion Case(s): _
Total Acreage: 1,984 of | Planning & Policy Analysis Areas: 5p /947 | Election District 6
Tax Map/Grid: 08944 Current Zone(s): I-1 DDOZ -| Council District: 6
200 Shest: 2‘045£0"I Existing Lots/Blocks/Parcels: 1 ¢ gy A | Dev. Review District N/A
COGTAZ 1bgD PG TAZ: 905 Aviation Policy Area: " /A
Plat Book/Page: Municipality(ies): Is deveicpmg_r_i; exempt from grading pemnit
AQ6 -7783 District Heights = .- pursuant to 324127 (a)(6)(A) : LY TN
, General Plan Tier (check one): & Developed . 01 Devglopiﬁg‘: [ Rural
Proposed Use of Property and Request of Proposa: Please list and provide copies of resolutions of previously approved
Vehicle Storage Yard and applications affecting the subject property:
Automobile Towing Station Marlboro Pike Sector Plan and SMA
Resclution CR-90-2009
Applicant Name, Address & Phone: Consultant Name, Addrass, Phone, & Fax: i
Powell & Powell
13404 Valley Drive
Rockville, MD 20850
| Owner Name, Address & Phone: Contact Person, Phone Number, Fax & E-Mail:
(if same as applicant, please (ndicate) Wés Fritz ( 301) 71720575
Fowall & Powell WesFritz€mindspring com
.- 13404 Valley Drive, Rgckville, MD p0850 FRLE-
SIGNATURE (8ign where apprhridie; a }'ﬁcna signatures if necessary)
! s [zz 1%
" Owner’s Signature Date | Applicant’s Signature Date
Owner’s Signature Date " Goniract Purchaser's Signature Date

ol

CNU 25543-2013 ZHE EXHIBIT# _3



Details of Request Zoning Ordinance Section(s):

Or’rYHV Vehicl€
ggr}*ﬁ%ﬁ ard ?nd auoriocoile 27- 84

400 1N Heor)
Number of Dwelling Units: Gross Floor Area (Commercial/Industrial Only):
Attached Detached Multifamily

SUBDIVISION CASES — PRELIMINARY PLAN/CONSERVATION SKETCH PLAN:
Type of Appl:catlon {Check all that apply)

Conventional 0O IComprehenswe Design [ Conservaﬁon Sketch Plan O _ Pre-Preliminary Plan [
Overlay Zone: Yes EI No O If yes, prowde name: )
Variation Request Required: Yes O No O Justificatton Statement Attached: Yes 0O No O

Sewer and Water Service Categories:
Existing: Sewer Water Proposed: Sewer Water

TOTAL NUMBER OF PROPOSED:

Lots: Outlots: Parcels: Outparcels:

Number of Dwelling Units:

Gross Floor Area (Non-residential only):

Attached Detached Multifamily ]
AREAS OF DEDICATION:

Total Parkland: Homeowners: Street ROW: Other:

OWNER: o

Last R%)r_de_d_c_eﬂyeyance Grantgr___ o G[antee: )

Date of Conveyance: l Land Records Reference: Liber folio

Legal Restrictions/Encumbrances Liber/folio:

SUBDIVISION CASES — FINAL PLAT:

Water/Sewer: DER O Health Dept. O Number of Plats:

Conceptual Stormwater Management Approval No. WSSC Authorization No.:
CSP/DSP/SDP No.: Approval Date of CSP/DSP/SDP:;
Preliminary Plan No.: Approval Date of Preliminary Plan:

| hereby certify that the submitted final plats are in conformance with the above-referenced SP/SDP.

Signature of Surveyor, Authorized Representative

URBAN DESIGN CASES:

Number of Dwelling Units:
Attached Detached Multifamily

LNatEre_ef Revision:

Gross Floor Area: (Commercial or Industrial use only)




PGAtlas

Created on 8/13/2013

Parston Dr, District Heights, MD 20747

Tax Account

Property Description

0472183
Block Lot Parcel Tax Map Grid WSSC Grid
A 6 082A4 204SE07
Street Address
Parston Dr, District Heights, MD 20747
Assessor Zone Code Exempt Class
007
Owner Name Owner Address
7901 PARSTON DRIVELLC 13404 Valley Dr, Rockville, Md 20850
Zone Code1 Zone Code2 Zone Code3d Zone Coded Zone Code5
11 DDO
Liber Folio
08722 256
Sale Price Current Assessment Value
$99,466.00 $60.00
Full Land Cash Value Full Improvement Cash Value
$30.00 $30.00
Assessment District Land Acres Structure Sq Ft
06 0.504 N/A
Subdivision Name Plat Year Built Transfer Date
FORESTVILLE =~ COMMERCIAL [A08-7783 19930409
CENTER>
Plan Area Planning Analysis Zone
75A 247M
COG Traffic Analysis Zone
TAZ Number Population 2010 Population 2015 Population 2020 Population 2025
1080 492 482 473 470
Population 2030 Population 2035 Population 2040 Dwelling Units 2010 Dwelling Units 2015
467 465 464 191 191
Dwelling Units 2020 Dwelling Units 2025 Dwelling Units 2030 Dwelling Units 2035 Dwelling Units 2040
191 191 191 191 191
House Holds 2010 House Holds 2015 House Holds 2020 House Holds 2025 House Holds 2030
177 181 181 181 181
House Holds 2035 Employment 2040 Employment 2010 Employment 2015 Employment 2020
181 1735 1696 1701 1712
Employment 2025 Employment 2030 Employment 2035

1718

1723

1728

Community Plan

Plan Title

Date Approved

Planning Board Resol...

County Council Resol...

Map Name

Approvd Marlboro Pike 11/17/2009
Sector Plan and Adopted

Sectional Map Amendment

09-84

CR-90-2009

Marlboro Pike 2009

M-NCPPC : Prince George's County Planning




PGAtlas

Created on 8/13/2013

Plan Title Date Approved Planning Board Resol... | County Council Resol... | Map Name
Approved Subregion 4 6/1/2010 09-163 CR-49-2010 Subregion 4 2010
Master Plan and Sectional

Map Amendment

Plan Type Status

Sector Plan Approved

Master Plan Approved

Congressional District (2014)

District Number Represntative Representative Party

4 To Be Determined TBD N

Councilmanic District

District Member Party Telephone Email

6 Derrick Leon Davis Democrat 301-952-3426 dldavis@co.pg.md.us
Councilmanic Distrist (2014)

District Councilmember Political Party Telephone Email

5] To Be Determined TBD TBD To Be Determined
Development District Overlay

Plan Name Resolution Adoption Date

MARLBORO PIKE SECTOR PLAN AND SMA CR-90-2009 11/17/2009

Election District

Election District Number

5

Election District (2014)

Election District

Election District Number

6, Spauldings

6

Election Precinct

Polling Place Precinct Number Congressional Legislative Council
NORTH FORESTVILLE 06-23 4 25 6

ELEM SCH

Election Precinct (2014)

Polling Place Precinct Number Congressional Legislative Council
NORTH FORESTVILLE 06-23 - 25 6

ELEM SCH

Electric Utility Service Area

Utility Name

PEPCO

Elementary School

School Number

School Name

06118

Longfields Elementary

Enterprise Zone

M-NCPPC : Prince George's County Planning




PGAtlas

Created on 8/13/2013

Within Zone

YES

Gas Utility Service Area

Utility Name

WASHGAS

General Plan Tier

Tier

Developed

High School

School Number School Name

15319 Dr Henry A Wise, Jr. High

JB Andrews Accident Potential Zone

APZ Code

Zone

83

Accident Potential Zone 2

JB Andrews Imaginary Runway Surface (2007)

Zone Use Height Zone
App/Dep Clearance (50:1) - North End B

JB Andrews Noise Contours (2007)

Noise Range (Decibels) Noise Zone
65 A35

Land Use (Existing) MD Dept of Planning 2010

LU Code

Industrial

Legislative District

Legislative District Member 1 Party 1 Member 2 Party 2
25 Senator Ulysses Currie Democrat Delegate Aisha N. Braveboy | Democrat
Member 3 Party 3 Member 4 Party 4
Delegate Dereck E. Davis Democrat Delegate Melony G. Griffith Democrat
Middle School

School Number School Name

064860 Drew-Freeman Middle

Municipal One Mile Buffer

Name Title Official Address City
DISTRICT HEIGHTS Mayor James L. Walls Jr. 2000 Marbury Drive District Heights
ZIP Code

20747

PG Traffic Analysis Zone

M-NCPPC : Prince George's County Planning




PGAtlaS Created on 8/13/2013

Zone Number
905

Planning Area

Subregion Number Number Name Planner Phone Number

4 T5A Suitland-District Heights & Clara Fenwick 301-780-2233
Vicinity

Email Address Acreage
NO_SPAM_clara.fenwick@ppd.mncppc.org 10385.001

Policy Analysis Zone

COG Analysis Zone Planning Area Number Policy Analysis Zone Number
247M 75A 24TMT5A

Priority Funding Area

Within Priority Funding Area
Yes

Revitalization Tax Credit

Within Revitalization Tax Credit Area TYPE
Yes Residential

Sustainable Growth Act

Tier
1

Tax Grid
Map-Grid

82-A4

WSSC Grid

Grid
204SE07

Zip Code
Zip Code City ; Alternate Names

20747 District Heights Forestville

Zoning

Zone Type Class Acreage
Industrial I-1 (Light Industrial) 100.531

M-NCPPC : Prince George's County Planning
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THE|{MARYLAND-NATIONAL CAPITAL PARK AND PLANNING COMMISSION

] ] 14741 Governor Oden Bowie Drive
Upper Marlboro, Maryland 20772

" TTY: (301) 952-4366

A www.mncppc.org/pgco
September 19, 2013

MEMORANDUM

TO: Council Member Derrick L. Davis
Chief of Staff Nell W. Johnson

FROM: 0>/ Cheryl Summerlin, Applications Supervisor
Development Review Division

SUBJECT: Planning Director Review with Posting — Forestville Commercial Center
CNU-25543-2013 :

The above application was accepted on September 17, 2013. The nature of the review is for
certification of a non-conforming use for an automobile towing station and vehicle storage yard.

Per CB-42-2002, the site was posted with notice signs on September 17, 2013. The Zoning
Ordinance requires that the signs remain on the site for 20 days from the date of the posting.

CB-42-2002 allows any interested person to request a Planning Board hearing during the 20-day
posting period. 1f you would like additional information about this case, the applicant contact
information, or if you would like to request a Planning Board hearing, please contact Michelle Hughes at

301-952-5409.

cc: Michelle Hughes, Principal Planning Technician
Debbie Gallagher, Permit Review Supervisor

CNU 25543-2013 ZHE EXHIBIT # é



PERMIT REVIEW SECTION

"THE MARYLAND-NATIONAL CAPITAL PARK AND PLANNING COMMISSION
14741 Governor Oden Bowie Drive, Upper Marlboro Md. 20772

Permit Reviewer: Michelle Hughes 25543-2013-U
Telephone Number:  (301) 952-5409 August 12, 2013
Fax Number: (301) 952-4141

Permit Status: WWWw.mneppe.org

The following comments were generated from permit review. Any questions or concerns regarding the
following comments should be directed to the reviewer. For permit status, please direct your call to
the appropriate phone number provided above.

Further review and comments may be generated when the appropriate or additional information has been submitted.
Revised plans and required information must be submitted to the Permit Review Section.

This permit is for a vehicle storage yard and automobile towing station within the Low Intensity
Business Park Character Area of the Marlboro Pike Development District Overlay Zone (DDOZ),
adopted November 17, 2009. The underlying zone is I-1. Vehicle, truck, boat, heavy motorized
equipment, trailer storage yard and vehicle towing stations are all currently prohibited uses in this
character area. The property was originally constructed as a storage yard per 12346-77-CG and
Planning Board approval per ZMA-9051-C. Numerous use and occupancy permits have been issued
for various storage yards and vehicle towing stations. The property owner must pursue certification of
nonconforming use. 9/5/13 - The application for certification of nonconforming use and all
supporting documentation has been submitted and reviewed and deemed complete. A required
sign posting and fee of the property of $30 made payable to M-NCPPC is required per Section
27-244(c)(2) of the Prince George’s County Zoning Ordinance and subsequent referral sent to
the District Council. 10/9/13 - Received confirmation that 20-day sign posting has been fulfilled.
10/10/13 — Submitted memo to Redis Floyd, Clerk of the Council.

or? 9/5/13 - The certification of nonconforming

use is for all 4 vards Ior the propoqed use of vehicle storage yard and automobile towing
station.

.9;’%!13 The
certltlcatlon of nonconformmg use is for all 4 yards for the proposed use of vehicle
storage yard and automobile towing station.

Since the use of a storage yard is “outdoors™ and not within an enclosed building, our recommendation
ot approva] mu&.l be tranbmltled to the [)IStFILI (,oun(:]l in accorddnc,e mlh SSLIIOH 7'? 244(d)(2) of the

determined-and-wil-be-required-to-be submitted-for sign-posting-of-the-property- The property is posted
for 20 days and if no request for a public hearing is requested, a recommendation of approval is
forwarded to the District Council for review. The District Council has 30 days to elect to review the
case. If the District Council elects to hear the case then the Office of the Zoning Hearing Examiner will

CNU 25543-2013 ZHE EXHIBIT # '[



"THE MARYLAND-NATIONAL CAPITAL PARK AND PLANNING COMMISSION

PERMIT REVIEW SECTION
14741 Governor Oden Bowie Drive, Upper Marlboro Md. 20772

hold a public hearing. If the District Council does not elect to hear the case the use certification will be
approved. 9/5/13 - The application for certification of nonconforming use and all supporting
documentation has been submitted and reviewed and deemed complete. A required sign posting
and fee of the property of $30 made payable to M-NCPPC is required per Section 27-244(c)(2) of
the Prince George’s County Zoning Ordinance and subsequent referral sent to the District
Council. 10/9/13 - Received confirmation that 20-day sign posting has been fulfilled. 10/10/13 —
Submitted memo to Redis Floyd, Clerk of the Council.

Permit comments emailed to wesfritz@mindspring.com.

8/13/13 — Received call from Marty Hutt (Attorney) Mail nonconforming use package to:

Marty Hutt

Lerch, Early & Brewer

3 Bethesda Metro Center
Bethesda, MD 20814

9/5/13 — Emailed updated permit comments to wesfritzi@mindspring.com.

9/11/13 — Received $30 Sign posting fee. Submitted the money order with a copy of NCU application
to safe for deposit.

9/19/13 — Received letter that the case was accepted on September 17, 2013. Signs were posted on the
property on September 17, 2013 and should remain for 20 days from the date of the posting. If after the
20 days there has been no request for a public hearing before the Planning Board, a letter
recommending approval will be sent to the District Council. The District Council has 30 days to decide
whether they will hear the case. If not, the certification is approved. October 7 expiration date for sign
posting.

10/9/13 - Received confirmation that 20-day sign posting has been fulfilled.

10/10/13 — Submitted memo to Redis Floyd, Clerk of the Council.



Attorneys at Law

LERCH 3 Bethesda Metro Center, Suite 460 Tel, (301) 6570170
JEARLY & Bethesda, MD 20814 Fax (301) 347-1774
'.B REWER www lerchearly.com mjhutt@lerchearly.com T
IV AN v
: Martin J. Hutt REC clVED AUB 2 ? “:‘ﬁ
ideas that work _ August 26, 2013

Michelle Hughes

Maryland National Capital

Park & Planning Commission
Permit Review Section

14741 Governor Oden Boure Drive
Upper Marlboro, Maryland 20712

Re:  Application for Non-Conforming Use Certification
7901Parston Drive, District Heights
Property Tax Account: 0472183

Dear Ms. Hughes:

We represent 7901 Parston Drive LLC. 7901 Parston Drive LLC (the “Owner”)
which has owned the above referenced property (the “Subject Property”) since April,
1993. The Subject Property is located at 7901 Parson Drive, District Heights, Maryland.
The Subject Property is also known as Lot 6, Block A, Forestville Commercial Center.
The Subject Property has been used as storage yards in its existing layout since 1977
(See Exhibit "A”)

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 27-244(a)(1) of the Zoning Ordinance of
Prince George's County Maryland (the “Zoning Ordinance”), entitled “Certification”, for
the reasons discussed below, the Owner is seeking the issuance of a use and
occupancy permit for the entire Subject Property (four (4) storage yards) identifying
“Vehicle storage yard” and “Automobile Towing Station” uses as nonconforming after
the Planning Board (or its authorized representative) or the District Council certifies that
the uses are lawfully nonconforming and not illegal.

On or about July 10, 2013 an Application for Use & Occupancy for the Subject
Property was filed with the Prince George's County Department of Environmental
Resources’ Permits and Review Division. See Exhibit “B”. The Subject Property is
21,924 square feet in size. In accordance with Exhibit “A”, the outside perimeter of the
Subject Property is enclosed by a 6’ tall chain link fencing with screen slates. Also in
accordance with Exhibit “A”, the Subject Property is partitioned by interior fencing into
four (4) storage yards. Each of the four (4) storage yard is secured by fencing and an
approximately 20" wide gate. Access to each of the four (4) storage yards is by way of a
shared 25" wide driveway extending from Parson Drive (the front property line of the
Subject Property) to the rear of the Subject Property. The Subject Property’s existing
layout was approved by the Maryland National Capital Park and Planning Commission,
Prince George’s County in 1977 (See Exhibit “A”). From 1977 to the present time, the

(n o f?-MEm)

1397916.1 75262.001

CNU 25543-2013 ZHE EXHIBIT # 8



Attorneys at Law
LERCH 3 Bethesda Metro Center, Suite 460 Tel. (301) 986-1300
EARLY & Bethesda, MD 20814-5367 www.lerchearly.com

BREWER

ideas that work

Michelle Hughes
August 26, 2013
Page 2

attached exhibits demonstrate that the Subject Property has been used in accordance
with such approval for various storage yard uses including but not limited to vehicle
storage yard and automobile towing station uses.

On November 17, 2009, the Marlboro Pike Sector Plan and SMA were adopted
making such uses nonconforming.

The term “Use” is defined in Section 27-107.01(244) of the Zoning Ordinance as:
“(A) A ‘Use’ is either:

(i) The purpose for which a ‘Building,” ‘Structure’, or land is
designed, arranged, intended, maintained, or occupied; or

(i) Any activity, occupation, business, or operation carried on in, or
on, a '‘Building’, ‘Structure’ or parcel of land.” (Emphasis added)

The term “Nonconforming Use” is defined in Section 27-107.01(166) of the
Zoning Ordinance as:

“(A) the ‘Use’ of any ‘Building’, 'Structure’ or land which is not in
conformance with the requirement of the Zone in which it is located (as specifically
applies to ‘Use’), provided that:

(i) The requirement was adopted after the ‘Use’ was lawfully
established; or

(i) The ‘Use’ was established after the requirement was adopted
and the District Council has validated a building, use,
occupancy, or sign permit issued in error.

(B) The term shall include any ‘Building’, ‘Structures’, or land used in
connection with a ‘Nonconforming Use’, regardless of whether the ‘Building”, Structure’,
or land conforms to the physical requirements of the Zone in which it is located.”
(Emphasis Added)

Section 27-241 of the Zoning Ordinance entitled “Continuation” provides in
pertinent part that:

1397919.1 75262.001



Attorneys at Law
LERCH 3 Bethesda Metro Center, Suite 460 Tel. (301) 986-1300

Beth D 20814. ; ,
EARLY & ethesda, M 14-5367 www.lerchearly.com

BREWER

ideas that work
Michelle Hughes
August 26, 2013
Page 3

“(a) Any nonconforming building, structure, or use may be
continued, repaired, or maintained. It may not be altered,
enlarged or extended except in accordance with this Division.

(b) In order for a nonconforming use to continue, a use and
occupancy permit must be issued identifying the use as
nonconforming, and the use must be certified in accordance
with Section 27-244... ..

(c) Continuous, day-to-day operation of the certified
nonconforming use is required to maintain its nonconforming
status. Discontinuance of day-to-day operation for a period of
one hundred eighty (180) or more consecutive calendar days
shall constitute abandonment of the use. ....” (Emphasis
Added)

Normally, the abandonment of a nonconforming use would occur when all use of
the property ceased for one hundred eighty or more consecutive calendar days and
another use was made of the property. In other words, if there had been a complete
hiatus of use for one hundred eighty or more consecutive calendar days, the
nonconforming use would be lost. As the enclosed materials clearly reflect all use of
the Subject Property for either one or both of the requested non-conforming use
certifications have not ceased for one hundred eighty or more consecutive calendar
days since nonconforming use of the property was created on November 17, 2009.

The Owner is requesting Non-Conforming Use Certification for the entire Subject
Property since some or all of the four (4) sections of the entire land area of the Subject
Property have been and continue to be used for automobile towing station and vehicle
storage yard by each of the tenant(s) to whom one of the four (4) fenced in storage
yards (in the enclosed documents referred to as Sections 1, 2, 3 and 4) have been
leased to since November 17, 2009.

In support of the Owner’s position of continued use of the Subject Property for
automobile towing station and vehicle storage yard purposes since November 17, 2009
to the present, we have enclosed the following documents for the Subject Property:

|. Lease Agreements and Rental Statements:

A. Section 1:

1397919.1 75262.001



Attorneys at Law
3 Bethesda Metro Center, Suite 460 Tel. (301) 986-1300
Bethesda, MD 20814-5367 www.lerchearly.com

LERCH
EARLY &

BREWER

ideas that work
Michelle Hughes
August 26, 2013
Page 4

1. Franklin Towing:

a. Lease Agreement with Franklin Towing, dated
November 30, 2005 for Section 1 of the Subject
Property. (See Exhibit “C-1")

b. Rental statements for Franklin Towing from 2006-
August 2013. (See Exhibit “C-2")

c. Certificate of Occupancy issued to Franklin Towing for
an "Auto Towing Station” to occupy 7901 Parston
Drive, District Heights (Lot 6, Block A). (See Exhibit
JIC_SH)

B. Section 2:
a. Rental statements for James A. Clark- from
December 2008-December 2011. ( See Exhibit “D-1")
b. Rental Statements for P & C Unlimited
Transportation- from May 2012- August 2013. ( See
Exhibit D-2")
C. Section 3:

a. Rental statements for Chukwudifu E. Okonkwo - from
January 2009-December 2010. (See Exhibit “E”)

b. Rental Statements for Fig Trucking- from September
2011-January 2013. ( See Exhibit “F")

D. Section 4:
1. Robert M. Wilburn:
a. Lease Agreement with Robert M. Wilburn, T/A

Wilburn Waste Collection for Section 4. (See Exhibit
I’.I’.G)

1397919.1 75262.001



Attorneys at Law
LERCH 3 Bethesda Metro Center, Suite 460 Tel. (301) 986-1300

EARLY &

Bethesda, MD 20814-5367 www.lerchearly.com
BREWER

ideas that work
Michelle Hughes
August 26, 2013
Page 5

b. Rental Statements for Robert M. Wilburn- from
November 1997-December 2007( See Exhibit “H")

2. Rental statements for Johnson Trucking - December
2008- November 2012. (See Exhibit “1")

3. Rental Statements for Alvin Henry - December 2012-
August 2013. (See Exhibit “J")

E. The Owners’ Federal Tax Returns for tax years 2009-2012
reflecting the rental income received from the Subject
Property for each of those tax years. (See Exhibit “K-1 thru
K-4")

F. A P.G. Atlas Aerial photograph of the Subject Property
dated 2011 depicting the use of the Subject Property for a
vehicle storage yard and automobile towing station. (See
Exhibit “L”).

G. Zoning Sketch Map created June 18, 2013 (See Exhibit “M”).

H. Certificates of Occupancy pre-dating November 2009 for
uses such as “storage, commercial vehicle, auto parking
compound” “construction storage yard”; “storage yard, auto
parking compound, auto towing station”. (See Exhibit “N”).

The above described information demonstrates that since the time of purchase of
the Subject Property by the Owner in 1993 to the present time, the Owner has leased
the Subject Property’s four (4) storage yards to various tenants for the following uses:
(a) storage; commercial vehicles; (b) auto parking compound; (c) storage yard; (d)
automobile towing station; and (e) vehicle storage yard.

The attached rental statements, Federal Tax Returns and 2011 Aerial
photographs clearly demonstrate that since the November 17, 2009 effective date of the
Marlboro Pike Sector Plan and Sectional Map Amendment the non-conforming use of
the Subject Property for vehicle storage yard and automobile towing station use have
not ceased to operate on “all of the Subject Property” for more than one hundred eighty
(180) or more consecutive calendar days.

13979191 75262.001



Attorneys at Law
3 Bethesdo Metro Center, Suite 460 Tel. (301) 986-1300
Bethesda, MD 20814-5367 www.lerchearly.com

LERCH
EARLY &

BREWER

ideas that work
Michelle Hughes
August 26, 2013
Page 6

If you need any additional information or have any questions, please contact me
at the above phone number and address.

Very truly yours,

Martin J. Hutt

cc: Wes Fritz

1397919.1 75262.001



W‘ M-MCPPC - Development Review Division
Prince George's County Planning Department - 14741 Governor Oden Bowie Drive, Upper Marlboro, MD 20772 - 301-952-3530

Application Number: C/Uu . 35549 - "20/3

Application Name: FOKE-S{'U;”E/ OO“'{M&C!.‘?/{ CM{'@Q_ " LO"L é/‘ GlK A
NS

Date sign(s) were transmitted to applicant or applicantss agent: /\\ 7 !/ / 7/// 7

Number of signs transmitted: 16 )

Person to whom signs were transmittcd:bé /"Q(—?‘O C iﬂ MC/LL/,/ /pn/ (Print)
%M Z% (Signature)

Capacity in which that person was acting:fx<___ /‘]-? zflvu"]L ‘g)\f o/ e~ .

(owner, applicant, agent)
A»
NS
RETURN THIS PORTION TO CHERYL SUMMERLIN

(TICKLER FOR MEMO TO COUNCILMEMBER'S OFFICE)
IN CHERYL'S ABSENCE, EDWARD WILL DO THE NOTICE

POSTING\POSTING AFFIDAVIT - PLANNING DIRECTOR WITH POSTING.DOC

CNU 25543-2013 ZHE EXHIBIT # q



SIGN POSTING AND INSPECTION AFFIDAVIT -~ PLANNING DIRECTOR REVIEW.

1 FJM Ci 5 md/él l&i}v\/ : hereby certify that the subject property was posted with |

(print or type name)

9\ sign(s) on 6@{3&%@/ [ 2013

(specify number) (date) :

Ny X4

Application Number: CNU Q55%3'Q0I5 Name: éOV?;S‘]’Ji”@ Ca—mmé’xda,l C-&m’kﬂ/

Date: 61/?'\/%% 50 20[3

Address: L0+ C’ 6[001(— ﬂ PQVLS"’M\ _(D“';“}@ be‘l'ﬂ()]( Hﬂ‘lﬁ\M’l{S MD

Telephone: 3@] (D() Lf 83644

Capacity in which you are acting: {’} ﬁQM t

(owner, applicant, agent)

NOTE: Attach legible photograph(s) showing sign(s) in place. Return this affidavit and photooraphs to the
Develepment Review Section (see attached map for posting locations). .

* * % % * *

The affidavit must be received prior to the end of the 20-day posting period.

M-NCPPC
P.G, PLANN'.NG DEPARTMENT

D SEP 30 U8

P‘J COLIT

DEVELOPM ENT REVIEW DIVISION

F\POSTING\POSTING AFFIDAVIT - PLANNING DIRECTOR WITH POSTING.DOC

CNU 25543-2013 ZHE EXHIBIT# [ O (a)
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DATERECD: ~ 07/30/2013 PERMIT #: 25543-2013-U-00

PROJECT: Forestv;!le C'ommerrmlCenkr/[or(E BIkA
USE: T()WING&STORAGE DSLAND()CCUPANCY ’DC.OCX ()\1 _________
COMMENTS: “Add'i Info 8/28/13 MEM Q¥

AAT (5\[wc, Marlboro Pike DDOZ

DIVISION COMMENTS ACTION
SUBDIVISION ZMA-9051-C - C-2 to I-1 1/24/77 - site plan app¥dval
Prelim# 4- S 12346'?7'CG NAME:
. 22564-77-U - Towing station [~~~
Plat Date:
5236-78-U/01 e
pss  Yes [] No [] 5235-78-U/01
TRANSPORTATION 5369-78-U DATE:
1425-80-U X
7389-91-U s L
URBAN DESIGN 7667-2000-U DATE:
SPH S 9849-2012-U - hold T iSRS
. 5083-2013-U - Hold NADEE:
SHA DATEE e
NAME: ..........................
ENVIRONMENTAL DATE:

PLANNING | T s
_ NAME:
PROPERTY ADDRESS batE:

NAME:
TRAILS DATE:
HISTORIC DATE:
NAME:
CWP DATE:
NAME:
ZONING DATE:
PAMES s
PARKS DATE:
NAME:
COMM.PLAN.-NORTH DATE:
NAME:
COMM.PLAN.-SOUTH 1155 1 U —
NAME: !_0/‘0/6
PERMITS XY _H°'d DATE: 842113
NAME: M Hughes

CNU 25543-2013 ZHE EXHIBIT # /o & J



DATERECD:  07/30/2013 PERMIT #: 25543-2013-U-00
PROJECT: Forestville Commercial Center/ Lot 6; BlkA
USE: TOWING & STORAGE; USE AND OCCUPANCY ogbhufﬁ
COMMENTS: Addllnfoalzal‘l MEM Q¢
AAF g\u,uc_ Marlboro Pike DDOZ
DIVISION COMMENTS ACTION
SUBDIVISION ZMA-9051-C - C-2 to I-1 1/24/77 - site plan apptéval
Prelimfd- 12346-77-CG NAME:
o 22564-77-U - Towing station | = e
DATE: Plat Date
5236-78-U/01
PSS Yes [] No [] 5235-78-U/01
TRANSPORTATION 5369-78-U DATE
142580-0 | T
7389-91-U INANE:
URBAN DESIGN 7667-2000-U DATE
SP# 9849-2012-U-hold |7
DSP# 5083-2013-U - Hold NAME:
SR DATE:
NAME:
ENVIRONMENTAL DATE
PLANNING
NAME:.
PROPERTY ADDRESS DATE:
NAME:
TRAILS DATE:
NAME:
HISTORIC DATE
NAME:
CWP DATE
NAME:
ZONING DATE
NAME:
PARKS DATE: cesmnmmeced
NAME:
COMM.PLAN.-NORTH DATE: .
NAME
COMM.PLAN.-SOUTH DATE:
NAME:
IRM / Hold
PERMETS £%% DATE: 81213
NAME: _M__.Hﬁug_h_@s___

CNU 25543-2013 ZHE EXHIBIT# _ /(o ( b)



Prince George’s County
Department of Environmental Résources

PERMITS & REVIEW DIVISION
Permits Office ¢ 9400 Peppercorn Place,

e
Suite 600, Largo, MD - 20774

Department of

(301) 8835900 or (301) 8835776 ¢ FAX: (301) 883-7138, ]ﬁg:irm;gnental
9 ”ﬁL (Please Do NOT Write In the Shaded Areas.) J U O
APF [ DR PLE i 1 [ D F
¥ T e, AN 3 Iy pel ’y 4 e thaad
.. "m:"ﬂ# Al ';..vg b ? ] & : P % HE 3 el £ PRIyl ba NS VLAY Il
XA t: Electf Lot Block: Parcal: Tax Map; Grid: :
gfonﬂalio Ef 3 ccoun Dl,,j_gcn 6 6 o ares o E\\pBZ A4 ?fi Marlboro
ite/Unlt; : scD; b
Addﬂgh; Parston Drive b %%522 F0”556 5 PLAL-Z 783 g%gz
GJtyIT%{StEIa)‘EIP: Heights, MD Eﬁubcfi_}vlslon . . _Refarea.uga.dAPe_rr_nTll"tiuTben 4
oy a0 T WORK DESCRIBTION = v o < e 0 gds 37 i o ftrh CEXISTING SITB:USE: [ -7 78 v vy, ]
No construction Vehicle shorage yard and autcmobile towing statio
R IREE “PROPOSED,USE...." e By
Vehicle storage yvard and a.utomob:t.le towing statio
e i PROPERTY.OWNER INFORMATION., | - L E T TNORK'SIZE DESCRIPTION & TOTAGARRA "™ i s
Company Narne '7901 Paraton Drive.LLC Halghl {ll} Width (ft) 109,67 Depth or Length [ﬁ} 200
Name; Tolal Slie Area Disturbed Area Floor Area
5 21934 gf
Addregey , o s Valley Drive Est, Constrclion Cost: § 0,00
Cliy/ StatelZIP: Rockyille, MD 20850 ' XY WssC 0 wel Q city
Telophone; Hame/Oifie Col FAX XX wssc Q Septic 0 ciy
—— Wesfritz nindsprin _
ey ..* (U&0 OCCUPANT'S (NFORMATION. 1. ST e i T CONTRACTORIS INFORMATION . i T
Gompany Name 7901 Parston Drive LLC LtcensaType&Numbar
Trade Name: Company Name:
Neme: /o Powell and Powell Ovner's Namo;
HiRons 13404 Valley Drive Address!
City/ Slate/ZIP; Clty/State/ZIP:

Rockville. MD 20850

Telephone: 0ffe® 4 117 17-057%"

Telephone; Ofiice Coll FAX

E‘“‘ﬂ’ésfri,,z@mindapring .com E-mall
. APPLIGANT’S INFORMATION e . ARCHITECT'S/ENGINEER'S INFORMATION. et det
Company Name: 7901 Parston Drive LLC Company Name:
Namadn Powell and }?owell —
Addiess: 13404 Walley Drive Addeass:
City/Stale/zIP; Rockville, MD 20850 Clty/State/zZ|P:

Telephone: Cllgrﬁ 1-717-0575 Colt FAY

Telaphone; Office FAX

E-mail;

E-malt: weagrit z@mindspring com

M-Ncppc

DPWET Site Eng.
Structural Eng. Machanieal Eng.

T
Electrical Eng. Issuanca

the Bulldi
qu‘

| hereby certify that | have the authorlty of 1
the truclron andr use will mnfo b
an; ppnca 223 regulat] bulrding rsst%

roperty owner to make Lhis application and that the information Is complete and corr
de, the Zoning ©

and If
rdinance, municlpal and local covenants, homeownsrscivig as

'Jf any, which ralate to the property,
22

Appffoam ngnbfum Da.'oi

1005
v Permit Spaclalist

PGC 5088 (Rav. 12111)

CNU 25543-2013 ZHE EXHIBIT #

Lokl i
J& jage 1of1

1



Prince George’s County DMB

Department of Environmental Resources

PERMITS & REVIEW DIVISION  A#Blicuc
Permits Office + 9400 Peppercom Place, Suite 600, Largo, MD - 20774 Brnitment ot

(301) 883-5900 or (301) 8835776 # FAX; (301) 883—713? Resources
() (Please Do NOT Write In the Shaded Areas.) J U N O

APPLICATION FOR PLAN EXAMINATION AND PERNIT

‘Informatior ?—rﬁ Marlboro
; Suite/Unil; Follg: SCD: :
Addrfgsol Parston Drive o 'ﬁlﬁ'}zg 56 D PLA&_-”BE glj).léz
C]ty!TcBn:{gtgtg! }:Pt _He tohis. MO ch.’.wism I1e G ol |Referenr;ed Permit Number: ) 4
[ WORK DESCRIPTION =" "~ ..o - 71 VU, 2ot EXISTING SITEUSE: 1« .7 i ey
No construction vehicle storage yard and autcmobile towing statio
R "PROPOSED USE... " ¢.7rvimi o -
Vehiele storage yard and au!:omobn.le towing statio
Tieenemig e "PROPERTYOVNER INFORMATION., | S Lt WORKISIZE DESCRIPTION & TOTAGAREA -~ rit . or.v o
Cnmpany Narne '7901 Parston Drive.LILG Helght {t) Width (ft) 109,67 Depthor Length (ft) 200"
Name; Tolal Slle Area Disturbed Area Floor Area
& 21934"
Addregss 4 Valley Drive Est Construction Cost: $ 0,00
Cly/StatelZIP: Rockyille, MD 20850 . Walet Sdrvic XX WSSC 0 Wl Q city
Te!fahlan% Hom:."oﬁfﬂws ; Cell FAX HWSSC Q Septic Q Clty
cemek WeSfritz@m:mdspr:mg com
b it (U0 OGCUPANT'S INFORMATION . 7. - 10 (1o |2 " iorosr. CONTRAGTORGINFORMATION =T =T =
Compeny Namo. 7901 Parston Drive LLC Llcensa Wpe & Numbar
Trade Name; Company Name:
Neme: . /o Powell and Powell Owner's Name;
AddesS 13404 Valley Drive Atkhoas
Clly‘fsmla.!'ZIP:RC‘(ﬂwr 1lle. MD 20850 Clty/State/Z1P:
Telephone:; Office 301~717-0 57%0!! FAX Telephone; Office Coll FAX
E'm%sfritz@mindspring. com E-mal:
- APPLICANT'S INFORMATION & o A PR ARGHFTECT@(ENGIHEER'S INFORMATION:. . A Een
c“’“p‘“" Neme: 790] Parston Drive LLC c°mpa“)’ Name:
Neme: /o Powell and Powell Newast
AR 13404 Valley Drive ke
City/ State/ZIP: Rockville, MD 20850 Clty/Slate/Z|P;
Telephone: 0% 1-717-0575 Cell FAX Telephone; Office Cell FAX
E-mall: wesgritz@mindspring com E-mail:
. il M - Gl AT o1 C R NS BT o Rovlewor £
M-NGPPC Fire Eng.
DPWE&T Slte Eng.
Structural Eng. Macheanlcal Eng,
P e
Electrical Eng. Issuance / )

| hereby cartify that I have the authorlty of 1

;?«p/armit Is Issued,
the ruction and/op use will conform lation regulations,
it icoinh

Appﬁcam Slgnature Datd ‘ Permit Specialist e \

PGC 5066 (Rev. 12/11) Page 1 of 1

roperty owner 10 make this application and that the Information Is complete and eofr
Bulldi de, the Zoning Ordinenca, municipal and local covenants, homaownsrs'/cl
ludipg ta bullding resl.ﬁ'n f aay, whlch relale to the property.




LIFS

Prince George’s County
Department of Environmental Resources

PERMITS & REVIEW DIVISION
Permits Office + 9400 Peppercom Place, Suite 600, Largo, MD 20774
(301) 8835900 or (301) 883 5776 + FAX: (301) 8837138
(Please Do NOT Wrlte In the Shaded Areas.)

APPLICATION_ FOR PLAN EXAMINATION AND PERMIT

Department of
Environmental
Resources

2183 District £ pu
SuitefUnit: Follp: SeD: PLAT:
”“’d?é’bl Rarston Drive i Weh22  [FBse K-778:
C]tyITEyﬁnglataiEIP. . gbrdglgfig% _I”& . [ Refarenmd Permit Number;
oo e D Y WORK DESGRIBTION & o= ik - 4o Pty BN e el E}USTJNG SITE:USE. L. 2T ]
No construction Vehicle snorage yard and automobile towin
R A T AR PROPBSEB USE... i W TR
Vehicle storage yard and automob:.le r.owin
- PROPERTY.OVINER INFORMATION., s £ Lt .7 7 - WORK'SIZE DESCRIPTION & TOTAGAREA " i/t roo
GompanyNama,;,QOl Parston Drive.LLC Helght (i1} Width (ft) 109,67 DaptharLgng*h{ft) 200
Name: N Tolal Slte Area Disturbed Area Floor Area
ell 21934 gf
hddrefgmz‘ Valley Drive Est, ConstructionCost  $ 0.00
Cliy/StelelZIP: Rockville, MD 20850 waumf;c“ | XX wssc 0 wel Q ciy
Telppfione; Home/Offce. - " e . SewerServiggsi | XX wssc Q Septic Q ciy
S wesfritz@m:mdspr:.ng.com _
W T IR0 OGCUPANT'S INEORMATIOR = 1.y . e T |3 T T me T CONTRAGTORTS INFORMATION 13, - iomr e ot
Compeany Nama 7901 Parston Drive LLC Lfcanse 'Iypa&Numbar
Trade Name: Company Nams:
Neme: o /o Powell and Powell Ovwner's Name:
Address; 13404 Valley Drive Address:
Clly/Stale/ZIF: Clty/Stat ;
Sl ockeville. MD 20850 lrstaters
Telephene: Office 301-717-05 7%:!! FAX Telephone: Office Call FAX
m%sfritz@mindspring. com E-mall:
- APPLIGANT'S INFORMATION .© . .. 1 foo . ro o ‘ARCHITECT'S/ENGINEER'S INFORMATION. - . 2.
CornpanyNama: 7901 Parston Drive LLC Company Name;
Namec;’o Powell and Powell e
AddSSS 13404 Valley Drive Addnes
City/State/ZIP; Rockville, MD 20850 Clty/State/z|P:
Telephone: Ofgrﬁ 1-717-0575 Cell FAX Telephone; Office cell FAX
E-mall: wesgritz@m:_ndspring.com E-mail:
3 Ry ; ;
s YR : Revlav}or £
M-NCPPC
DPW&T Site Eng.
Structural Eng. Machanlcal Eng,
g ——
Electical Eng. Issuance /’ )

lhe truclion andfg use will confo

ppH ;‘fﬂﬂ ragu[at

| hereb cartrfy that [ have the aulhur}ty oH operty owner to make Ihls application and that the Information Is complete and corr
Bulldin de, the Zoning Ordinancs, municipal and local covenants, homeowmers'/clvie as:
qu’ g#vafa bullding rest j s, )t any. whlch telate to the property.

, end If agermit Is Issued,

lation regilatiops,

App!fcant SIgnbfum Daldl “

Permit Specfalist

L N

g b
PGC 3068 (Rev. 12/11)

Page 1 of'1

statio

statio



ZONING SKETCH
MAP

APPLICATION NO:
REQUEST:

PAZ:
EXISTING ZONE:
PLANNING AREA: 75A
WSSC GRID: 204SE07
TAX MAP: 82

TAX GRID: A4
COUNCIL DISTRICT: 6

Feet
1 inch = 400 feet

The Maryland-Naticnal Capilal Park and Planning Commission
Prince George's Counly Planning Departmant
Geographic Information Syslem

Created: June 18, 2013

CNU 25543-2013 ZHE EXHIBIT# _ /9



PGAtlas : Created on 4/25/2013

~~Road Casings []PrOperty Property Base Fill Water
Land Regional Roads | 8
U Regional Hydrography Regional Counties Regional Background
Background

M-NCPPC : Prince George's County Planning ;
CNU 25543-2013 ZHE EXHIBIT # Q 0



PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY

Department of Environmental Resources
Permits and Review Division

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

EFFECTIVE DATE: December 01, 1977 CASENUMERBER : 22564-1977-01

PERMISSION IS HEREBY GRANTED TO OCCUPY :

7901 PARSTON DR DISTRICT

/ GEEES

CASETYPE : UO(USE&OﬁEUP@ﬁ?: =N
i V¥

OWNERSHIP : - 1
i N
USE GROUP : I
o |
CONST. TYPE | g%i 6
TAX MAP : 082 t mg BT A
ZONE : (STRER A i
LIMITATIONS (UP TO): PL— 11_\“ ]
(R e Uil;_'gDERB OPOSED) :
N2 vﬁm»
o v S Ry o
‘“‘%&f
PROPERTY OWNER

POWELL,ELIOT P V & SHIRLEY T ETAL
13404 YALLEY DR

ROCKVILLE, MD 20852 @ @ @V

OCCUPANT

AQUARIUS TOWING & ST
4008 MEADOWVIEW DR
SUITLAND, MD 20746
TRADE NAME : '

CERTIFICATE IS TO BE CONSPTICUQUSLY DISPLAYED AND NOT REMOVED FROM THE PREMISE FOR WHICH IT WAS ISSUED.

. IT ISNOT TRANSFERABLE.
Case Migrated from APS_REV_REC table.

/@)Wﬁ?zg

BUILDING CODE OFFICIAL

YOU MUST COMPLY WITH MUNICIPAL, HOMEGQ WNER/CIVIC ASSOCIATION AND LOCAL COVENANTS, A FINE MAY BE

)SED IF CONSTRUCTION IS BEGUN WITHOUT REQUIRED APPROVALS,

EXHIBIT

v

CNU 25543-2013 ZHE EXHIBIT# 3§~



P PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY

Department of Environmental Resources
Permits and Review Division

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

EFFECTIVE DATE: November 27, 1978 CASE NUMBER : 5369-1978-00
PERMISSION IS HEREBY GRANTED TO OCCUPY :
7901 PARSTON DR DISTRICT TS, D 20747,
] «411?“ SR _.g\;‘:n \‘\
c”/ ST
CASETYPE : uo (Uséa 0 cupﬁﬁcﬁg S N
A , §
OWNERSHIP : lenl 2 -~| i K&.@@%ACES- 1
USE GROUP : 3 | ! *%p%cmﬁﬁxcmﬂm
: H 'r'?-f' .‘.'s,‘. "‘.
CONST. TYPE : E Bﬁf 4—} A rm-*% 6
TAX MAP : 082 Eﬁ‘i | K’«E?
o~ :
ZONE: TRV cEETY
! A j \"‘ i ME
LIMITATIONS (UP TO): | f— Tl
A ]
h‘ e SER BROPOSED) :
A GE’COMMERCIAL VEHICLE,
\\““!f‘ : . /‘
“1,,\%“‘&. ) -
PROPERTY OWNER

POWELL,ELIOT P V & SHIRLEY T ETAL
13404 VALLEY DR

ROCKVILLE, MD 20852 @ @ @Y

OCCUPANT

CHARLES J WILBURN
2404 ELVANS SE ST
WASHINGTON, DC 20020
TRADE NAME :

CERTIFICATE IS TO BE CONSPICUOUSLY DISPLAYED AND NOT REMOVED FROM THE PREMISE FOR WHICH IT WAS ISSUED.

ITIS NOT TRANSFERABLE,
/%az) W AL

BUILDING CODE OFFICTAL
YOUMUST COMPLY WITH MUNICIPAL, HOMEQ WNER/CIVIC ASSQCIATION AND LOCAL COVENANTS. A FINE MAY BE

WED IF CONSTRUCTION IS BEGUN WITHOUT REQUIRED APPROVALS.

Case Migrated from APS_REV_REC table.




PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY

Department of Environmental Resources
Permits and Review Division

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

EFFECTIVE DATE: November 27, 1978 CASE NUMBER : 5235-1978-01

PERMISSION IS HEREBY GRANTED TO OCCUPY :

7901 PARSTON DR #4 DISTRIETHES /MB-20747
oK BRANEE WNFLT TN
£ LN
CASETYPE : UO (USE & OCCUPAREYI==3 N\ 4
OWNERSHIP : L”JE 4.&-:-'_ _'";_-_:'. K}?G-S*PACES: 3
USE GROUP ; I;;v}* R XCEPTION :
CONST. TYPE: 7 é% 6
TAX MAP : 082 ﬁ | & A
ZONE : B VAT W
LIMITATIONS (UP TO) : _ L—f},;% 12
3 "3:'1::"" ¥ -.--;’_-,lg...__‘ *:::. -'. - F{ROPOS-ED) :
N STO anT?‘;COMMERCIAL VEHICLE, AUTQ PARKING
\"‘Wﬂ ﬂ"""“*-,;_—"‘"""f"t‘\,‘ \ ND,
SEARYE AV
gy J{;'m:_,'_,.a——"
“PROPERTY OWNER

POWELL,ELIOT P V & SHIRLEY T ETAL
13404 VALLEY DR
ROCKVILLE, MD 20852

- COPRY

QOCCUPANT

JAMES D GREEN

6880 PALMER HWY

SEAT PLEASANT, MD 20747
TRADE NAME :

CERTIFICATE IS TO BE CONSPICUQUSLY DISPLAYED AND NOT REMOVED FROM THE PREMISE FOR WHICH IT WAS ISSUED.

) 1T 1S NOT TRANSFERABLE.
Case Migrated from APS_REV_REC table.

Aron) Cargan kil R E.

BUILDING CODE OFFICIAL
YOU MUST COMPLY WITH MUNICIPAL, HOMEOWNER/CI VIC ASSOCIATION AND LOCAL CQVENANTS. A FINE MAY BE

OSED IF CONSTRUCTION IS BEGUN WITHQUT REQUIRED APPROVALS.




PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY

Department of Environmental Resources
Permits and Review Division

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

EFFECTIVE DATE: November 27,1978 CASE NUMBER : 5236-1978-01

PERMISSION IS HEREBY GRANTED TO OCCUPY :

7901 PARSTON DR #2 Dlﬁtﬁl@'ﬁﬁﬁ@ma 47

A W _{ ff\

“;\
CASETYPE : %
OWNERSHIP : e G-SPACES 3
USE GROUP : N AR | I {CEPTION :
CONST. TYPE: : ; : 51 6
TAX MAP: v A
ZONE : ; f:;j;
LIMITATIONS (UP TO) : i _ - e Tl
oy Ml G
T B o “USE ER OPOSED) :
EN N STORAGE,COMMERCIAL VEHICLE, AUTO PARKING
N e CEMIOUND,
AN FRRTE B
AR e

PROPERTY OWNER

POWELL,ELIQT P V & SHIRLEY T ETAL
13404 VALLEY DR

ROCKVILLE, MD 20852 @ @ E)W

OCCUPANT

HERMAN DANIELS

4706 DIXNE ST
WASHINGTON, DC 20019
TRADE NAME :

CERTIFICATE IS TO BE CONSPICUQUSLY DISPLAYED AND NOT REMOVED FROM THE PREMISE FOR WHICH IT WAS ISSUED.

IT IS NOT TRANSFERABLE.
Case Migrated from APS_REV_REC table.

BUILDING CODE OFFICIAL
YOU MUST COMPLY WITH MUNICIPAL, HOMEOWNER/CIVIC ASSOCIATION AND LOCAL COVENANTS. A FINE MAY BE

WED IF CONSTRUCTION IS BEGUN WITHOUT REQUIRED APPROVALS.




PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY

Department of Environmental Resources
Permits and Review Division

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

EFFECTIVE DATE: April 15, 1980 CASE NUMBER : 1425-1980-00

PERMISSION IS HEREBY GRANTED TO OCCUPY :

7901 PARSTON DR #2 DISTWWM

r :““**‘"L_”; \
CASETYPE ; uo (uséf 8 o,z/ UPARE tﬂf;‘j w“-a._‘l
OWNERSHIP ; L ]’ﬁ;ﬁ bacEs 3
USE GROUP ; EM _,g ﬁﬁsx{éem{rﬁﬁcmﬂw
CONST. TYPE : prat B iy ! JL__& ;_gﬂ;r ,M_,, 6
TAX MAP: 082 Claa B KEZ;
ZONE : /11 ,ﬁ]ﬂ rﬁg‘écﬁt’"“;f
LIMITATIONS (UP TO) : i@fﬂiém PN
"’“”USE’HSER[%E}[POSED)
- o "5} ON STORAGE YARD,
PROPERTY OWNER

POWELL,ELIOT P V & SHIRLEY T ETAL
13404 VALLEY DR
ROCKVILLE, MD 20852

COPRY

OCCUPANT

GERALD O BLUNT

11215# OAK LEAF #1903 DR
SILVER SPRING, MD 20901
TRADE NAME :

CERTIFICATE IS TO BE CONSPICUGUSLY DISPLAYED AND NOT REMOVED FROM THE PREMISE FOR WHICH IT WAS ISSUED.

- IT IS NOT TRANSFERABLE,
Case Migrated from APS_REV _REC table.

/@)W?’é’

BUILDING CODE OFFICIAL.

MUS! MPLY WITH MUNICIPAL, HOMEQWNER/CIVIC ASS TATION AND LOCAL
) % COVENANTS. A FINE MAY BE
i SED IF CONSTRUCTION IS BEGUN WIT HOUT REQUIRED APPROVALS.




PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY

Department of Environmental Resources
Permits and Review Division

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

EFFECTIVE DATE: September 05, 1991 CASE NUMBER : 7389-1991-02

PERMISSION IS HEREBY GRANTED TO OCCUPY :

e m@.‘@zg{u

7901 PARSTON DR #4 Dl%T@ kil

% : !
CASETYPE : uo (US &O@Pﬁmﬁ R
IR v S W
OWNERSHIP : el LR e ’
USE GROUP : F{w}
- et
CONST. TYPE: E\ 6
TAX MAP : 082 l v A
ZONE : ni ;;,‘3,,3 AP
LIMITATIONS (UP T0O) : i iy o |
Yo W T USEYDER BROPOSED) :
N A STORAGE YARD, AUTO PARKING COMPOUND, AUTO
X %i}_ 7_,__1@1)\[ ,.-!Gd STATION
ARV Lo
PROPERTY OWNER

POWELL,ELIOT P V & SHIRLEY T ETAL
13404 VALLEY DR
ROCKVILLE, MD 20852

CORY

OCCUPANT

HILCRST CRNE SERV IN
1317 ALBERT DR
FORESTVILLE, MD 20747
TRADE NAME :

CERTIFICATE I$ TO BE CONSPICUOUSLY DISPLAYED AND NOT REMOVED FROM THE PREMISE FOR WHICH IT WAS ISSUED.

IT IS NOT TRANSKERABLE.
Case Migrated from APS_REV_REC table,

/@&)Wﬁﬁ

BUILDING CODE OFFICIAL
Y_OU MUST COMPLY WITH MUNICIPAL, HOMEOWNER/CIVIC ASSOCIATION AND LOCAL COVENANTS. A FINE MAY BE
.\"’ SED IF CONSTRUCTION IS BEGUN WITHOU. TREQUIRED APPROVA






